## Application for the 2025 Scott E. Monk, DO

**Scholarship Program** 

Applicant Name:	_
Mailing Address:	_
City/State, Zip:	_
Mobile #:	_
E-mail:	_
I am ( <i>please circle one</i> ): An employee / A dependent of AtlantiCare	
ALL applicants must complete the following: Employee Name:	
Employee Clock #: Employee Department:	
Department Location:	
Applicant's Relation to Employee:	
Name of college or university the applicant is currently enrolled or plans to enter:	
Please list the degree the applicant will receive upon graduation:	
Dates of Enrollment:	
Anticipated Date of Graduation:	
ALL OF THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. I HEREBY GIVE ATLANTICARE PERMISSION TO USE MY NAME AND PHOTOGRAPH FOR THE PURPOSE OF PUBLIC RELATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS.	Ξ
<b>NOTE:</b> ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED WILL BE HELD CONFIDENTIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.	
Applicant Signature: Date:	
Employee Signature: Date:	

#### **PURPOSE:**

The Scott E. Monk Scholarship Fund was established by the Trauma Center at AtlantiCare Regional Medical Center to honor the life and teachings of Dr. Scott Monk.

Dr. Monk, though only with AtlantiCare a short time, had a strong impact on the Trauma and Critical Care service, patient and family support, and most importantly, the new Trauma Resuscitation Area. August 22, 1963 - September 1, 2006

Scott E. Monk, D.O.

He was truly devoted to his colleagues, his patients and their families. This fund supports AtlantiCare employees and/or their dependents in their pursuit of a medical or nursing degree.

# The Scott E. Monk Scholarship Fund

## 2025 APPLICATION



AtlantiCare Foundation 609-407-2328 atlanticare.org/scholarships



*(if applicant is a dependent)* 

# Scott E. Monk Scholarship Fund



#### Eligibility

Applicants are limited to AtlantiCare employees and their dependents who are currently pursuing a career in the medical or nursing field. Applicants must be enrolled in a qualifying 2 or 4 year degree program or have completed the prerequisites at an accredited college or university and are in good academic standing.

#### Restrictions

All family and/or relatives of Scott E. Monk are ineligible to apply for the scholarship.

#### **Scholarship Terms & Conditions**

Scholarship recipients must attend an accredited college or university with tuition requirements in the academic year following their selection. Scholarship funds will not be paid directly to the award recipient. Scholarship funds may be applied toward tuition, fees, or book purchases and other appropriate educational expenses, as determined by the Scott E. Monk Scholarship Fund Committee.

#### **Public Relations & Publications**

The Scott E. Monk Scholarship Fund recipients will be promoted via internal and external print and social media channels. Recipients should allow AtlantiCare and the scholarship committee to promote their receipt of this award.

#### **Required Supporting Documents**

**5 "Enrollment Verification:** Verification of enrollment is required.

**6 "Transcripts**: In addition to proof of enrollment, please provide a copy of transcript(s).

**7 "Essay & Statement of Need:** Please include a short essay describing why you should be selected for this scholarship based on the following criteria:

- 1. How your work impacts the medical community;
- 2. How you have gone above and beyond for a patient and their family;
- Why you are in need of scholarship support to pursue your academic interests

#### 8 "7 caaib]hmiGYfj]WY 8 cWiaYbhUhjcb.

Please submit any documents that attest to the community service or volunteer work in which the applicant has been involved. Please feel free to submit copies of any awards, certificates, or commendations that may have been received in reference to volunteer work.

#### 9"@/hh/fg`cZFYWcaaYbXUhjcb.

The applicant must submit two letters of recommendation from non-family members with the completed scholarship application.

#### **Funding Information**

**Four awards of \$5,000 each** will be issued to eligible individuals who are pursuing a medical or nursing degree.

The Scott E. Monk Scholarship is funded by the family of Scott Monk and the generous proceeds raised at the Funky Monk Fish & Music Fest to support individuals in their pursuit of a career in medicine. The next festival is due to take place in the summer of 2026.

Details to follow at www.funkymonk.net.





#### **Application Deadline:**

Completed applications must be received by **April 25, 2025**. Scholarships will be awarded on **May 20, 2025** at the AtlantiCare Trauma Symposium.

### Mail Applications and Supporting Documents to:

AtlantiCare Foundation Attn: Alexis Cannella 1809 Pacific Ave Atlantic City, NJ 08401